“For Sale” signs are permitted subject to the conditions set forth below: 

i. Signs that are offensive to anyone will not be permitted. Offensive 
signs to   be determined by the Park Owner. 

B. “FOR SALE” SIGNS 

1. One (1) “For Sale” sign of reasonable size (not to exceed two hundred sixteen 

(216) square inches) and quality, representing bona fide offers to sell a home, 
are permitted to be placed on or in a home. 

2. The homeowner shall notify in writing the office of the Park Owner of his/her 
intent to place a “For Sale” sign on or in his/her home prior to doing so.